
County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Class 1·5 Farms 

LAMBS UND~R 1 YR, OLD 

ADAMS•••••••••••••••••••• 
ALAMOSA•, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
ARCHULETA•,,,,,,,,, ,, • • • • 
BACA•••••••• • ••• ••• •••••• 

BENT•••••••••••• ••••••••• 
BOULDER ••••••••••••••••• I 
CHAFFEE •••• I •••••• I ••••• I 

CHEYENNE••••••••••••••••• 
CONEJOS•••••••••••••••••• 
COSTILLA,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
CROWLEY ••••••• I. I •••••• I. 
CUSTER••••••••••••••••••• 
DELTA··. I •••• I •••• I •• I ••• 

DOLORES· •••• I ••• I. I I •• I I. 

DOUGLAS•••••••••••••••••• 
EAGLE•••••••••••••••••••• 
ELBERT ••• I I ••••• I •••••••• 

EL PAso ••••• ,.,., ••• , •••• 
FREMONT•••••••••••••••••• 

GARFIELD••••••••••••••••• 
GRANO•••••••••••••••••••• 
GUNNISON••••••••••••••••• 
HUERFANO••••••••••••••••• 
JACKSON·· •• I. I ••• I I •• I ••• 

KIOWA••••••• •• ••••••• •••• 
KIT CARSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
LA PLATA ••• I •••• I •••••••• 

LARIMER•••••••••••••••••• 
LAS ANIMAS, 11 • e\ 1 • • •• 1 • • • 

LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 
LOGAN· •••••• I ••••••• I I ••• 

MESA'''"'''''''''''''''' 
MOFFAT••••••••••••••••••• 
MONTEZUMA•••••••••••••••• 

MONTROSE ••• I •••• I ••• I I ••• 

MORGAN· ••••• I I. I •• I. I I •• I 

OTERO'"'""''""""" 
OURAY· ••••••• I I I I ••••••• I 

PARK········ I Ill ••••••••• 

PHILLIPS••••••••••••••••• 
PROWERS•••••••••••••••••• 
PUEBLO,.,,,,,, •• '''" •••• 
RIO BLANCO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
RIO GRANDE. I •••• I ••••• I •• 

ROUTT· •••••••••••• I •••••• 
SAGUACHE ••• I ••••• I •• I •••• 

SAN MIGUEL,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SEDGWICK••••••••••••••••• 
WASHINGTON••••••••••••••• 

WELD,,,,,,,,,, ••••••••• •• 
YUMA•••••••• ,, ••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER· I •••••••••••••• 

COLORADOt TOTAL •••••• I •• 

EWES 1 YRo OLD OR OLDER 

ADAMS •••••• I •••• I •••••••• 
ALAMOsA ••••••••• , •••••••• 
ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
ARCHULETA· •••••• I •••••••• 
BACA, •••• • •• •• ••••••••••• 

BENT••••• • ,,._, •• ••• •••••• 
·BOULDER·· ••••••••••••• I •• 

CHAFFEE• • •, •, • ••, • • • • • • • • 
CHEYENNE••••••••••••••••• 
CONEJOS•••••••••••••••••• 

COSTILLA••••••••••••••••• 
CROWLEY··. I •••••••••••••• 

CUSTER·. I •• I. I I I •• I II I I I. 

DELTA· I II I I ••• I ••• I •••••• 

DOLORE'S· •• I ••••••• I II •••• 

DOUGLAS•••••••••••••••••• 
EAGLE •••••• I. I ••••••••••• 
ELBERT••••••••••••••••••• 
EL PAso •••••••••••••• I ••• 

FREMONT•••••••••••••••••• 

GARFIELD,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
GRANO ••••• I. I •••••••••••• 
GUNNISON •••••• I •••••••••• 

HUERFANO •••••••••••••• I I. 
JACKSON· I •• I I. I I •• I. I I. I. 

JEFFERSON •• I ••••• I. I I I I I I 

KIOWA······· I ••• ••••••••• 

KIT CARSON••••••••••••••• 
LA PLATA••••••••••••••••• 
LARIMER•••••••••••••••••• 
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Table 1. Livestock: 1969 

Sales 
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EW~S 1 YR, OLD OR 
OLDER--CONTINU~D 

LAS ANIMAS""'"'"""' 
LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 
LOGAN•••••••••••••••••••• 
MESA•••••••• •• •• ••••••••• 
MOFFAT••••••••••••••••••• 

MONTEZUMA•••••••••••••••• 
MONTROSE, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
MORGAN, •, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
OTERO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
OURAY .. " • "' • • • • • •"" • • 

PARK. •••• ••• •• •• ••••• •••• 
PHILLIPS, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
PROWERS•••••••••••••••••• 
PUEBLO••• ••• •• •• '''""'' 
RIO BLANCO,..,,..,,,.,.,. 

RIO GRANDE"""'"""" 
ROUTT•••••••••••••••••••• 
SAGUACHE••••••••••••••••• 
SAN MIGUEL, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SEDGWICK••••••••••••••••• 

WASHINGTON, •,, • • • • • • • • • • • 
WELD•••••••• •• •• ••••••••• 
YUMA""''"""""''"' 
ALL OTHER·,, •, • • • • • • • • • • • 

COLORADO• TOTAL••••••••• 

RAMS & WETHERS 1 YEAR 
OLD OR OLDER 

ADAMS,, •• • • • • • • • • • • •• • • •• 
ALAMOSA•••••••••••••••••• 
ARAPAHOE, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
ARCHULETA•••••••••••••••• 
BACA•••••••• •• •• ••••••• •• 

BENT••••• ••• •• •• ••••••••• 
BOULDER•••••••••••••••••• 
CHAFFEE .. •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CHEYENNE••••••••••••••••• 
CONEJOS., •,, • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

COSTILLA••••••••••••••••• 
CROWLEY•• • • • • • • • • •• •• •• • • 
CUSTER••••••••••••••••••• 
DELTA•••••••••••••••••••• 
DOLORES·· ••••• I •••••••••• 

DOUGLAS•••••••••••••••••• 
EAGLE• • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
ELBERT· •••••••••• I ••••••• 

EL PASO""'""'""'"' 
FREMONT .. •,, • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

GARFIELD"''''"'"""" 
GRAND•••••••••••••••••••• 
GUNNISON, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
HUERFANO••••••••••••••••• 
JACKSON•• •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

JEFFERSON•••••••••••••••• 
KIOWA•••••••••••••••••••• 
KIT CARSON••••••••••••••• 
LA PLATA••••••••••••••••• 
LARIMER•••••••••••••••••• 

LAS ANIMAS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 
LOGAN,,.,,,,,,, •••••••••• 
MESA•••••••••• •• ••••••••• 
MOFFAT••••••••••••••••••• 

MONTEZUMA•,, "" """ •" 
MONTROSE••••••••••••••••• 
MORGAN••••••••••••••••••• 
OTERO•••••••••••••••••••• 
OURAY""'''"""'"'''' 

PARK••••••, • •• •• ••• •• • • • • 
PHILLIPS""""""""' 
PROWERS'""'"'"'""" 
PUEBLO••••••••••••••••••• 
RIO BLANCO. I ••••••••••••• 

RIO GRANDE ••••••••••••• I. 
ROUTT •••• I ••••••••••••••• 

SAGUACHE, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SAN MIGUEL,,, • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SEDGWICK· •••••• I I. I ••• I •• 

WASHINGTON,, • • • • • •• •• • • • • 
WELD. ••••• ••• ••• ••••••••• 
YUMA••• ••••• •• ••••••• • ••• 
ALL OTHER· •••••• I •••••••• 

COLORADOt TOTAL••••••••• 
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300 Colorado 

Class 1-5 Farms 

HORSES OF ALL AGES 

ADAMS• • • • •. •. • • •. • • • • • ••• 
ALAMOSA., •,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
ARCHULETA•••••••••••••••• 
BACA, ,, •• •, •, • • • ••• •• • • •• 

BENTo. •. • •. •. • •• ••• •• •. •• 
BOULDER•••••••••••••••••• 
CHAFFEE•••••••••••••••••• 
CHEYENNE••••••••••••••••• 
CONEJOs.,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

COSTILLA••••••••••••••••• 
CROWLEY•••••••••••••••••• 
CUSTER, •, •,,,,,,,,,,, •,,, 
DELTA·,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
DOLORES•••••••••••••••••• 

DOUGLAS•••••••••••••••••• 
EAGLEo • •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
ELBERT, •, •,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
EL PASO•••••••••••••••••• 
FREMONT•••••••••••••••••• 

GARFIELQ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
GRANO. • •, •, •, • •, •, • • • • • •, 
GUNNISON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
HINSDALE••••••••••••••••• 
HUERFANQ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

JACKSON•, •,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
JEFFERSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
KIOWA., •• •,,,,,,,,, ,,,,,, 
KIT CARSON••••••••••••••• 
LAKE. • • •• • • • • • •• ••• • • • ••• 

LA PLATA••••••••••••••••• 
LARIMER•••••••••••••••••• 
LAS ANIMASo•••••••••••••• 
LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 
LOGAN• • • • •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

MESA. •• •• • • • • • • • • •• •••• • • 
MINERAL .. •. • • • • • • • • • • • • •. 
MOFFAT• • • • • • • • • • • •••• • • • • 
MONTEZUMA•••••••••••••••• 
MONT~OSE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

MORGAN, •, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
OTERO· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
OURAY• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
PARK.,, •• •, •, • •,,, • ,, •• ,, 
PHILLIPS. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

PITKIN• •• •• • • • • • • •••• • • • • 
PROWER~•••••••••••••••••• 
PUEBLO• •, •, •., • • • • • • • • • • • 
RIO BLANCO••••••••••••••• 
RIO GRAND£,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

ROUTT,,,, •,,,, •,,,,,,,,,, 
SAGUACHE••••••••••••••••• 
SAN MIGUEL,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SEDGWICK••••••••••••••••• 
SUMMI'f, ,, •, •,, • •, ,, •••• •, 

TELLER. •, •, •,, • • • • • • • • • • • 
WASHINGTON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
WELD.,, •• • • • • • • • ••• • • • • •• 
YUMA.,, •, •, •,, • •,,,,,,,,, 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

COLORADO• TOTAL••••••••• 

PONIES OF ALL AGES 

ADAMS· •, • •, •, • • •,, •,, • •,, 
ALAMOS~•••••••••••••••••• 
ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
ARCHULETA••••«••••••••••• 
BACA,,, •• •, • • • •• • • • • • •• • • 

SENT,, • •• • • • • • • • • •• • • • • •• 
BOULDER•••••••••••••••••• 
CHAFFEE• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CHEYENNE••••••••••••••••• 
CONEJOS•. •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

COSTILLA• •, • • • • •, • • • • • • • • 
CROWLEY • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CUSTER, •. •, •, • • •,, •, • •, • • 
DELTA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
DOLORES• • • • • • • • •, • • • • • • • • 

DOUGLAS· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
EAGLE • • • • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
ELBERT. •• '•' • • • • • • • • •• • • • • 
EL PASO• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
FREMONT,, •, • • • • •, • • • • • • • • 

GARFIELD· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
GRAND• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •' • 
GUNNISON••••••••••••••••• 
HUERFANO••••••••••••••••• 
JACKSON. • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
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Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 
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Table 1. Livestock: 1969 

Sales 

PONIES OF ALL AGES--CON. 

120 JEFFERSON • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
123 KIOWA .. ••. • • • • •. • •. • •• • • • 
103 KIT CARSON, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 

48 LA PLATA. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
78 LARIMER• • •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

87 LAS ANIMAS. •. • • • • • • •• • • • • 
118 LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 
29 LOGAN•••••••••••••••••••• 
20 MESA,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43 MOFFAT. •••• • •• •• • •••••••• 

5 MONTEZUMA,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90 MONTROSE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
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!32 

95 
IDI 
113 

49 
113 

ll8 
3! 
19 
53 
36 

43 
101 
305 

66 
25 

96 
28 
41 

I D) 
18 

29 
84 

893 
115 

27 

6 031 

8 
IDI 
IDI 

30 

IDI 
IDI 

IDI 
IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 
5 

IDI 

IDI 
IDI 

MORGAN••••••••••••••••••• 
OTERO·, •• •,, • • • •,, • • • • • • • 
OURAY • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

PARK,,,,,,,,,, ••••••••••• 
PHILLIPS••••••••••••••••• 
?ROWERS•••••••••••••••••• 
PUEBLO• •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
RIO BLANCO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

RIO GRANDE••••••••••••••• 
ROUTTo. •. • •. • • • • • • • • • • • •. 
SAGUACHE••••••••••••••••• 
SAN MIGUEL. • •. • • • • • • • • •. • 
SEDGWICK. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

SUMMIT· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
TELLER• •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
WASHINGTON •• • • • • •. • • • • • • • 
WELD. •, ••• • ••• •• • • ••••• •• 
YUMA••• •••• • •• • • ••••• • • •• 

ALL OTHER. • • •. • • • • • •. • • •• 

COLORAOOt TOTAL••••••••• 

MULES• BURROS, AND 
DONKEYS OF ALL AGES 

ADAMS· ••••••••••••••• I ••• 

ALAMOSA ••••••• '. I •••• I I •• 

ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
ARCHULETA. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
BACAo • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

BENT••• ••••• •• • • ••••••••• 
BOULDER•••••••••••••••••• 
CHAFFEE•,,,, •,,, • •,,. •, •, 
CONEJOS• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
COSTILLA••••••••••••••••• 

DELTA· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
DOLORES•••••••••••••••••• 
DOUGLAS•••••••••••••••••• 
EAGLE• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
ELBERT, •• •,,,,,,,,,,,,, •, 

EL PASO ••••••••• I •••••••• 

FREMONT • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
GARFIELD••••••••••••••••• 
GRAND• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
GUNNISON. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

HUERFANQ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
JACKSON •• • • •, • • •, • • • • • • • • 
JEFFERSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
KIOWA•••• • • • •• • • ••••• • • •• 
LA PLATA. •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

LARIMER•,,,,,,, •,, •, • • • •, 
LAS ANIMAS. • •• • • • • • • • • • •. 
LINCOLN,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
LOGAN• • • • •• • •• • • • • • • • • • •. 
MESA. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

MOFFAT. •• •, •, • • • •• • • • • • • • 
MONTEZUMA•••••••••••••••• 
MONTROSE, • • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 
MORGAN•, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
OURAY• •, • •, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 

PARK •• •••. ••. • •• • • • •••••• 
PITKLN• •• • •• • • • • ••••• • • • • 
PROWERS•••••••••••••••••• 
PUEBLO, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
RIO BLANCOo•••••••••••••• 

RIO GRANDEe•••••••••••••• 
ROUTTo • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SAGUACHE. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SAN MIGUEL,,, • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SEDGWICK••••••••••••••••• 

TELLER. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
WASHINGTONooo•••••••••••• 
WELD• • • •• • • • •• •• ••• •• •• •• 
YUMA. •• •• • • • • • • • • •••• •• •• 
ALL OTHER. • • • • •. • • • • • • • •. 

COLORADOt TOTAL••••••••• 

Inventory 
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27 
29 
67 
49 
6! 

38 
41 
79 
39 
21 

49 
50 
73 
30 
II 

8 
28 
56 
3ij 
14 

23 
32 
!6 

8 
12 

4 
6 

72 
!83 
79 

8 

850 

5 
6 
7 
7 
5 

3 
3 
4 
8 
3 

13 
3 
4 

11 
7 

9 
6 

33 
5 

10 

5 
3 
ij 
3 

35 

19 
I~ 
~ 
6 

16 

13 
!~ 
l7 

7 
8 

4 
4 
5 
6 
6 

15 
12 

7 
5 
4 

6 
8 

!5 
8 

12 

437 

188 
74 

112 
124 
123 

113 
72 

128 
131 
66 

90 
90 

127 
7! 
21 

15 
5ij 

123 
69 
42 

35 
53 
32 
30 
20 

7 
46 

!52 
361 
128 

17 

4 106 

5 
17 

8 
22 

5 

5 
5 
5 

19 
6 

23 
9 

10 
27 
13 

22 
16 
92 
13 
30 

10 
3 

10 
4 

100 

23 
28 

8 
14 
23 

26 
25 
55 
10 
11 

9 
4 
8 
8 

10 

67 
24 
19 
23 
87 

16 
27 
21 
37 
22 

County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Farms 
reporting 
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IDI 

3 
6 
6 

IDI 
3 
5 
6 
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3 
IDI 
(D) 
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IDI 
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IDI 
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IDI 

IDI 

IDI 
9 
9 
9 

125 

IDI 
iDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 
tDI 

IDI 

tDI 

IDI 

IDI 
IDI 
iDI 

IDI 
24 

24 

Sales 

55 
IDI 

8 
11 
16 

IDI 
4 
8 

43 
7 

7 
IDI 
IDI 

8 

IDI 
10 

IDI 

IDI 
IDI 

IDI 

IDI 
20 
4! 
II 

90 

386 

101 
IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 
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IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 
IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

IDI 

101 
IDI 
101 

IDI 
60 

60 



County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Class 1·5 Farms 

ANGORA GOATS 

COSTILLA· ••••••••••• I •••• 
LA PLATA••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•,,,,,,,, •, • •, •, 

COLORADOt TOTAL••••••••• 

MILK GOATS 

ADAMS ••••• I I •••••••• I I ••• 

ALAMOSA•••••••••••••••••• 
EL PASO• •••••••••• I I ••• I. 

GARFIELD·. I. I I I. I •••••••• 

KIOWAtt•••••••••••••••••• 

LA PLATA••••••••••••••••• 
LARIMER·· •••• I •••• I I ••••• 

LAS ANIMAS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
MOFFAT••••••••••••••••••• 
MONTROSE••••••••••••••••• 

PHILLIPS••••••••••••••••• 
PROWERSt ••••••••• I. I. I I •• 

WASHINGTON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
WELD••••••• •••• •••••••••• 
YUMA· ••••• I I ••• I ••••• I. I. 

ALL OTHER· I ••••••• I •• I. I. 

COLORADO• TOTAL ••••• I ••• 

OTHER GOATS 

ADAMS ••• I •••••• I ••••• I I •• 

ALAMOSA· ••••••• I ••••••••• 
ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
ARCHULETA•••••••••••••••• 
SACA.,,,,,, ,,, ,, ••••••••• 

BOULDER•••••••••••••••••• 
CONEJOS•••••••••••••••••• 
DOUGLAS•• •••••••• I ••••••• 

EL PASO•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
GARFIELD••••••••••••••••• 

JEFFERSON· ••••••••• I ••••• 
LA PLATA••••••••••••••••• 
LARIMER•••••••••••••••••• 
LAS ANIMAS••••••••••••••• 
LOGAN•••••••••••••••••••• 

MONTROSE••••••••••••••••• 
MORGAN••••••••••••••••••• 
PROWERS•••••••••••••••••• 
RIO GRANDE••••••••••••••• 
WASHINGTON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

WELD,,,,,,, • ,, ••••••••••• 
YUMA ••••••••• I •••••• I •••• 

ALL OTHER· •• I •••••••••••• 

~OLORADOt TOTAL••••••••• 

HIVES OF BEES AND 
POUNDS OF HONEY SOLD 

ADAMS·. I •••••••••••••••• I 

ALAMOSA ••• I ••• I I I •••• I ••• 

ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
BENT'''"''' • • •• • •••••••• 
BOULDER·· I •••• I. I I •• I I. I. 

CONEJOS•••••••••••••••••• 
DELTA. I •••••• I ••••••••••• 

EAGLE•••••••••••••••••••• 
ELBERT •••••• I I ••••••• I I I I 

EL PAso: ••••••• , ••••••••• 

GARFIELD••••••••••••••••• 
JEFFERSON•••••••••••••••• 
LA PLATA••••••••••••••••• 
LARIMER·· ••••••• I I. I. I I I. 

LOGAN ••••• I I •• I I ••••••• I. 

Inventory 

Farms 
reporting 

q 
5 

21 

30 

3 
q 
5 
5 
q 

q 
6 
5 
3 
3 

q 
3 
6 
3 
q 

31 

93 

5 
6 
3 
3 
5 

5 
6 
3 
3 
7 

5 
6 

1ij 
6 
3 

6 
6 

10 
7 
5 

9 
8 

32 

163 

~ 

3 
5 
5 
4 

6 
9 
3 
6 
5 

7 
8 

10 
10 
~ 

206 
13 

505 

25 
17 
10 
10 
38 

36 
121 
683 

14 
39 

5 
3 

10 
7 

18 

141 

177 

6 
18 

3 
61 
25 

7 
39 

5 
8 

10 

8 
25 

127 
42 

4 

9 
13 
75 
13 
11 

11 
18 
69 

607 

11 
930 

14 
460 
362 

4 082 
665 

13 
48 
15 

1 597 
1 338 
3 096 
1 632 

80 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Farms 
reporting 

tDl 
!Dl 

7 

7 

(DI 

tDI 

tDI 
4 

tDl 

tDl 

3 
3 

16 

26 

tDl 

tDl 

tDl 
tDl 

5 
(DI 
tDl 

3 
(DI 
tDI 

tDI 

18 

26 

3 
tDI 

5 
(DI 

5 
6 

tDI 
q 

7 
6 
8 
8 
5 

Table 1. Livestock: 1969 

Sales 

HIVES OF BEES AND POUNDS 
OF HONEY SOLD--CON. 

tDI MESA""""""""""' 
tDI MOFFAT"""""""""' 
210 MONTEZUMA•••••••••••••••• 

MONTROSE••••••••••••••••• 
210 OTERO•••••••••••••••••••• 

tDI 

PROW£RS•••••••••••••••••• 
RIO GRANDE••••••••••••••• 
WASHINGTON••••••••••••••• 
WELD••• ••• • • • •• •, • ••••• •• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

COLORAOOt TOTAL••• ,, • ••• 

tDl MINK AND SALES OF 
MINK OR PELTS 

tDI 
14 DELTA,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

tDI JEFFERSON•••••••••••••••• 

(DI 

11 
8 

422 

455 

tDI 

-I 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

COLORADO• TOTAL••••••••• 

RABBITS AND SALES OF 
KABBITS OR PELTS 

ADAMs,,.,,.,.,,,,,..,,.,. 
ARAPAHOE••••••••••••••••• 
SENT. I I •••• I I •••••••• I •• I 

BOULDER•••••••••••••••••• 
CONEJOS•••••••••••••••••• 

CUSTER••••••••••••••••••• 
DELTA•••••••••••••••••••• 
DOLORES•••••••••••••••••• 
DOUGLAS•••••••••••••••••• 
EAGLE •• •• •• •• • • • • •••••• • • 

ELBERT••••••••••••••••••• 
EL PASO•••••••••••••••••• 
FREMONT•••••••••••••••••• 
GARFIELD••••••••••••••••• 
GRAND•••••••••••••••••••• 

GUNNISON••••••••••••••••• 
HUERFANO••••••••••••••••• 
JEFFERSON•••••••••••••••• 

101 KIT CARSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
LA PLATA ••• I ••• I I •••••••• 

(01 

tOI LARIMER•••••••••••••••••• 
68 LAS ANIMAS••••••••••••••• 

<D> LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 
IDI LOGAN ....... ,.,.,.,,.,.,. 

MESA·. I I •••••• I •••••••••• 

17 
(0) MONTEZUMA· I •••• I •• I •• I. I. 

tDI MONTROSE••••••••••••••••• 
MORGAN••••••••••••••••••• 
PHILLIPS ••••• I ••• I •••• I •• 

PROWERS•••••••••••••••••• 
IDI 

PUEBLO••••••••••••••••••• 
151 RIO GRANDE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

ROUTT ••••••• I. I ••• I. I •••• 

SAGUACHE••••••••••••••••• 
236 WASHINGTON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

65 100 
(DI 

118 101 
(DI 

293 407 
31 700 

tDI 
2 174 

WELD· •••••••• I ••••••• I ••• 

YUMA.,..,,.,,,,,,.,.,.,., 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

COLORAOOt TOTAL••••••••• 

CHINCHILLAS AND SALES 
OF CHINCHILLAS OR PELTS 

BOULDER•••••••••••••••••• 
JEFFERSON•••••••••••••••• 
LOGAN"""'"""'"''" 
MOFFAT••••••••••••••••••• 
MONTROSE••••••••••••••••• 

ROUTT .... .,,.,,..,,,,.,,, 
151 593 WELD .. "",. .... ,..,,.,., 
152 970 YUMA ••••••• I ••••••••••••• 

266 750 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
87 421 
11 342 COLORAOOt TOTAL•,, ,, , ,,, 
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Farms 
~ 

6 
3 
8 
7 
3 

8 
4 
3 

15 
21 

167 

4 
5 
3 

12 

!0 
4 
3 

10 
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6 
7 
3 
4 
3 

7 
7 
3 
8 
3 

3 
4 
8 
9 

16 

12 
6 
3 

10 
13 

8 
3 

13 
3 
3 

6 
12 

6 
3 
6 

23 
7 

25 

285 

3 
4 
4 
3 
3 

4 
6 
4 

29 

60 

219 
8 

342 
1 247 
2 224 

4 145 
6 861 

33 
4 812 
6 128 

42 362 

14 651 
17 007 

2 982 

34 MO 

169 
49 
16 

411 
36 

54 
694 

23 
6 
9 

47 
539 

37 
520 

22 

30 
26 

113 
59 

150 

56 
39 
20 
77 

334 

029 
59 

134 
35 

5 

517 
811 
so 
26 
98 

367 
151 
426 

9 274 

112 
253 
139 
535 
775 

317 
352 
444 

3 812 

7 739 

Farms 
reporting 

4 
(01 

6 
4 
3 

8 
3 

(DI 
13 
23 

121 

~ 
5 
~ 

5 
tDI 

5 

5 
tDl 

tDI 
4 

tDI 
q 

tDI 

3 
tDI 
101 

4 

4 

(01 
5 
7 

tO I 
(01 

5 
(Ol 

~ 

6 
tO I 
(01 
(01 

6 
3 

25 

95 

3 
4 
3 
3 
3 

q 
6 
q 

30 

60 

Colorado 301 

Sales 

91 690 
(01 

31 300 
99 010 

176 680 

286 550 
860 200 

(01 
363 830 
372 950 

3 ~62 768 

17 655 
14 592 
11 619 

43 866 

401 
tDI 

3 120 

3 215 
(01 

(01 
5 250 

(01 
838 
tDI 

174 
tO I 
(01 
299 

152 

tDI 
eo 

607 

(01 
tDI 
240 
(01 

11 200 
1 007 

(01 
(01 
(DI 

1 886 
272 
188 

31 929 

26 
650 

69 
132 
355 

63q 
480 
qs2 

2 987 

6 815 
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